## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Updating Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 022723 Frame 0010. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philip E. Soran	10/26/2004
John P. Guider	10/26/2004
Lawrence E. Aszmann	10/22/2004
Michael J. Klemm	10/22/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compellent Technologies	
Street Address:	7625 Smetana Lane	
City: Eden Prairie		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12261621

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: torborg.jacquelyn@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33432/US/7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacquelyn K. Torborg

501490687 REEL: 026075 FRAME: 0698

12261621

£40 00

## Total Attachments: 4

source=33432corrassign#page1.tif source=33432corrassign#page2.tif source=33432corrassign#page3.tif source=33432corrassign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026075 FRAME: 0699





Docket No. 33432/US/2

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	PATEIN 75				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Compollert Technologies			
Philip E. Soran, John P. Guider, Lawrence E. Aszmann, Michael J. Klemm		Name: Compellent Technologies  Internal Address:			
	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	7625 Smetana Lane. Street Address: <u>12982 Valley View Road</u>			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City: Eden Prairie State: MN ZIP: 55344			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>US</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	Other				
	Execution Date: October 22, 2004 and October 26, 2004				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:			
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/918,329	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers att	iached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Min (Amy) S. Xu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)x \$40 <u>\$40.00</u>			
	Internal Address: Customer Number 25763  Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Intellectual Property Department	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>			
	Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-1498	Deposit Account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a strue copy of the original document.				
	Min (Amy) S. Xu  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Nov. 8, 200 4 8 9				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 39,536	Nov. 8, 200 4 Egg 9  Date  Date  And document: 4  Pet information to:			
	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 4			
Ma	ail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- P000-			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026075 FRAME: 0700

## **ASSIGNMENT**

[Entity]

Attorney Docket No.: 33432/US/2 | Page 1 of 3

First Named Inventor: Philip E. Soran

Title: Virtual Disk Drive System and Method

WHEREAS, I, Philip E. Soran, a resident of Eden Prairie, MN, and I, John P. Guider, a resident of North Oaks, MN, and I Lawrence E. Aszmann, a resident of Prior Lake, MN, and I, Michael J. Klemm, a resident of Minnetonka, MN, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Virtual Disk Drive System and Method for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 10/918,329 filed August 13, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Compellent Technologies, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 12982 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Phillip E. Sor

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 26 day of OCTOBER, 2004.

Notary Public

(SEAL)



: SS.

PATENT REEL: 026075 FRAME: 0701

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: 33432/US/2

Page 2 of 3

First Named Inventor: Philip E. Soran

Title: Virtual Disk Drive System and Method

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 26 day of 0000662, 2004.

Notary Public

(SEAL)



Lawrence E. Aszmann

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA

: SS.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 22 day of OCTOBER, 2004.

**Notary Public** 

(SEAL)



**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026075 FRAME: 0702** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: 33432/US/2

Page 3 of 3

First Named Inventor: Philip E. Soran

Title: Virtual Disk Drive System and Method

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNES OTA

COUNTY OF HENNEIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 22 day of OcroBER, 2004.

(SEAL)

CHANDRA WALKER

**PATENT REEL: 026075 FRAME: 0703** 

RECORDED: 04/05/2011